## CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2017-091 2017 MNDOT LOCAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING APPLICATION APPROVAL

- WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Transportation State Aid for Local Transportation Office has solicited applications for funding of local improvements through their Local Road Improvement Program (LRIP); and,
- WHEREAS, safety and mobility improvements planned by the City of Northfield on Trunk Highway 246 and Jefferson Parkway are eligible for LRIP funding; and,
- WHEREAS, the planned roundabout improvement provides for a complete street/context sensitive solution for the area; and,
- WHEREAS, the City of Northfield will submit a LRIP funding application requesting \$900,000 based upon the City's preliminary design estimate prepared by SEH, Inc.; and,
- WHEREAS, City Council supports and approves the submission of the MNDOT LRIP funding application.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The City of Northfield has reviewed and approved the project as proposed, and will ensure this project is completed in accordance with state requirements if the project is selected for LRIP funding.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 17th day of October, 2017

ATTEST

City Clerk	Mayor
VOTE: POWNELI	COLBY DELONG NAKASIAN
NESS	PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL